FLOW
CONTROLS
D
Specifications / Model Number Designation
P A B T
TC1G-01
Solenoid Operated
Directional Valve
P A B T P A B T P A B T
P A B T
P A B T
TC1G-03
Solenoid Operated
Directional Valve
TC1G-03-C
Solenoid Operated
Directional Valve
TC2G-01
Solenoid Operated
Directional Valve
Solenoid Operated
Directional Valve
TC2G-03
Solenoid Operated
Directional Valve
TC2G-03-A
01
03
Valve Size
Throttle Modules
W ith Check Standard (Metre-out) Ty pe Metre-in Ty pe
Throttle and Check Modules
Standard Ty pe
Model Num bers Nom inal Flow
L /m in (U.S.GPM)
Max Operating
Pressure
MPa (PSI)
Approx.
Mass
kg (lbs.)
TC1G-01-40/4090
TC2G-01-40/4090
TC1G-03-∗-40/4090
TC2G-03-∗-40/4090
30 (7.9)
80 (21.1)
25 (3630)
0.6 (1.3)
0.65 (1.4)
1.6 (3.5)
1.8 (4.0)
Series Num ber
F-: Special Seals for
Phosphate Ester
Ty pe Fluids (Om it
if not required)
Special Seals
F- TC1
01
TC1: Throttle Module
G
Ty pe of
Mounting
Valve
Size
Design
Num ber
Design
Standards
-C ∗-03
None: Japanese Std.
"JIS" and

Used as pilot choke valves for solenoid controlled pilot operated directional
 valves and pilot operated directional valves.
Model Number Designation
Specifications
Graphic Sym bols
FLOW
CONTROLS
Hydraulic Fluids / Attachment / Instructions
Solenoid
Operated
Directional valve
Throttle m odule
or Throttle and
check m odule
Mounting bolt
Solenoid
Operated
Directional valve
Throttle m odule
or Throttle and
check m odule
Mounting bolt
Petroleum  base oils
Sy nthetic fluids
W ater containing fluids
Use fluids equivalent to ISO VG 32 or VG 46.
Use phosphate ester or poly ol ester fluid. W hen phosphate ester fluid is used,
prefix "F-" to the m odel num ber because the special seals (fluororubber) are required to be used.
Use water-gly col fluid.
Solenoid Operated
Directional Valve
Valve
Model
Num bers
Socket Head Cap Screw
Qty .Japanese Std. "JIS" &
European Design Std.
N. Am erican
Design Std.
TC∗G-01
TC∗G-03
TC∗G-01
TC∗G-03
4
4
4
4
M5 × 70 Lg.
M6 × 70 Lg.
M5 × 95 Lg.
M6 × 100 Lg.
No. 10-24 UNC
× 2-3/4 Lg.
1/4-20 UNC ×
2-3/4 Lg.
No. 10-24 UNC
× 3-3/4 Lg.
1/4-20 UNC ×
4 Lg.
Throttle (and Check) Modules
         -01 / 03TC1G
TC2G
No.2
Hydraulic Fluids
Note: For use with hydraulic fluids other than those listed above, please consult your Yuken representatives in
 advance.
Recommended Viscosity and Oil Temperatures
2  Viscosity ranging between 15 - 400 mm /s (77 - 1800 SSU).
Oil temperatures between -15/+70°C (5 - 158°F).
Use hydraulic fluids which satisfy the recommended viscosity and oil temperatures given above.